
2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Women's Results By CLASS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 60 Glading-DiLorenzo, Jo FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Northampton Cycling Club NCC 1:25:38.10 14
2 59 Morin, Amy FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:34:02.30 26
3 56 Frankel, Donna FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:34:54.96 28
4 55 Saliba, Muriel FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:36:08.62 31
5 51 Allyson, Jeannie FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:36:18.68 33
6 54 Melvin, Anne FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 545 Velo 1:38:41.05 38
7 62 Furrer, Aliicia FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Cape Cod Racing / C4 1:54:24.81 48
8 63 mara, kristin FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite state endurance project 1:54:57.31 49
9 57 Lynch, Erin FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Cape Cod Cycling Club 2:04:09.90 54

10 52 Glading-DiLorenzo, Lise FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) NCC 2:04:41.82 55
53 Martin, Lisa FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite State Endurance Project DNS
58 Poirier, Joan FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Buchikas DNS
61 Dobbins, Betty FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

133 Duggan, Cooper FEMALE Super Junior 14 and under Holderness School DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 135 Maleska, Marlena FEMALE Junior (15-17) 1:36:10.76 32
2 134 Labonte, Julia FEMALE Junior (15-17) 2:07:23.96 56

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 149 smith, JULIE FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:12:33.27 4
2 159 Poliquin, Chris FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:15:00.09 5
3 152 Falkenham, Johanna FEMALE Master (45-54) North Country Gears and Beers 1:19:01.93 6
4 158 Joyce, April Galda FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:23:06.39 8
5 151 Marts, Jennifer FEMALE Master (45-54) LRTC 1:23:38.57 9
6 155 Sweetser, Stacy FEMALE Master (45-54) SweetWater Swim Studio 1:25:33.83 13
7 148 Maineri, Sarah FEMALE Master (45-54) Sweetwater Swim Studio 1:29:37.32 16
8 154 Sexton, Keri FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:31:05.08 20
9 157 Petrigni-Ladd, Angela FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:35:56.49 29

10 146 Soukup, Kathleen FEMALE Master (45-54) Granite State Endurance Project 1:36:06.63 30
11 150 Lash, Michele FEMALE Master (45-54) Granite State endurance project 1:39:31.01 39
12 156 Clarey, Karen FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:41:08.04 42
13 145 Lembree, Ashlyn FEMALE Master (45-54) NEMS 1:46:44.32 45
14 147 Kjoller, Michele FEMALE Master (45-54) Cape cod cycling club 1:59:03.19 52

142 Hemsani, Karina FEMALE Master (45-54) DNS
143 L'Heureux, Catherine FEMALE Master (45-54) DNS
144 McCusker, Carrie FEMALE Master (45-54) DNS
153 Noe, Rebecca FEMALE Master (45-54) GSEP DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 274 Joy, Amanda FEMALE Senior (18-34) GREEN LINE VELO 1:11:47.49 3
2 272 Bevier, Mac FEMALE Senior (18-34) Pemi Baker Cycling Club 1:30:17.05 17
3 267 Bornstein, Alyssa FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:30:42.48 18
4 265 Merchant, Anjali FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:32:31.15 24
5 270 Betz, Jackie FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:33:37.40 25
6 271 Vanderpool, Emma FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:37:21.21 34
7 264 Johnston, Haley FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:37:51.75 37
8 263 Pzegeo, Kim FEMALE Senior (18-34) Cape Cod Cycling Club 1:45:58.61 44
9 262 Cole, Katherine FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:54:00.97 47

266 Paquet, Myriam FEMALE Senior (18-34) DNS
268 Evans, Dariya FEMALE Senior (18-34) DNS
269 Wiggins, Kai FEMALE Senior (18-34) DNS
273 Proctor, Emily FEMALE Senior (18-34) DNS

DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 17 Azaret, Leslie FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 CCB 1:23:39.31 10
2 11 Heller Osgood, Mary FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 Putney West Hill 1:24:44.17 12
3 18 hevenor, stephanie FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 GSEP 1:34:11.41 27
4 12 Fagan, Celeste FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 Lakes Region Tri Club 1:40:57.08 41

correction 1
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Women's Results By CLASS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

5 15 Longley, Sharon FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 1:50:48.92 46
6 16 Nix, Maureen FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 Lakes Region Tri Club 1:59:02.98 51
7 14 Duplessis, Carole FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 1:59:38.75 53

13 Briggs, J. Wendy FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 213 Kulchinsky, Kristen FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY24 1:05:00.73 1
2 212 Ferreira, Amber FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project 1:11:02.03 2
3 214 Underhill, Meghan FEMALE Veteran (35-44) State 9 Racing 1:19:36.41 7
4 223 Hudon, Katie FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Sonic Endurance 1:24:17.50 11
5 224 Slater, Ariel FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:29:05.67 15
6 218 Berger, Kimberly FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Team Wonton 1:30:53.09 19
7 221 Hendrickson, Cherie FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:31:14.54 21
8 211 Muschett, Dre FEMALE Veteran (35-44) GSEP 1:31:15.56 22
9 220 Heaslip, Kate FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Rice Prothirteen 1:31:22.68 23

10 215 Bouchet, Julie-Anne FEMALE Veteran (35-44) State 9 Racing 1:37:47.40 35
11 228 Schepker, Caroline FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:37:49.50 36
12 216 Fucci, Amanda FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:40:06.64 40
13 217 Arzberger, Meaghan FEMALE Veteran (35-44) GSEP 1:42:12.23 43
14 226 Parker, Rebecca FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:58:16.15 50

219 Toland, Heather FEMALE Veteran (35-44) DNS
222 Vigeant, Emily FEMALE Veteran (35-44) DNS
225 Eckert, Kelsie FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project DNS
227 Peaslee, Laura FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Pursuit Physical Therapy  Bike Fit DNS

Page 2



2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Women's Overall Results

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME

1 213 Kulchinsky, Kristen FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY24 1:05:00.73
2 212 Ferreira, Amber FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project 1:11:02.03
3 274 Joy, Amanda FEMALE Senior (18-34) GREEN LINE VELO 1:11:47.49
4 149 smith, JULIE FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:12:33.27
5 159 Poliquin, Chris FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:15:00.09
6 152 Falkenham, Johanna FEMALE Master (45-54) North Country Gears and Beers 1:19:01.93
7 214 Underhill, Meghan FEMALE Veteran (35-44) State 9 Racing 1:19:36.41
8 158 Joyce, April Galda FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:23:06.39
9 151 Marts, Jennifer FEMALE Master (45-54) LRTC 1:23:38.57
10 17 Azaret, Leslie FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 CCB 1:23:39.31
11 223 Hudon, Katie FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Sonic Endurance 1:24:17.50
12 11 Heller Osgood, Mary FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 Putney West Hill 1:24:44.17
13 155 Sweetser, Stacy FEMALE Master (45-54) SweetWater Swim Studio 1:25:33.83
14 60 Glading-DiLorenzo, Jo FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Northampton Cycling Club NCC 1:25:38.10
15 224 Slater, Ariel FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:29:05.67
16 148 Maineri, Sarah FEMALE Master (45-54) Sweetwater Swim Studio 1:29:37.32
17 272 Bevier, Mac FEMALE Senior (18-34) Pemi Baker Cycling Club 1:30:17.05
18 267 Bornstein, Alyssa FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:30:42.48
19 218 Berger, Kimberly FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Team Wonton 1:30:53.09
20 154 Sexton, Keri FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:31:05.08
21 221 Hendrickson, Cherie FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:31:14.54
22 211 Muschett, Dre FEMALE Veteran (35-44) GSEP 1:31:15.56
23 220 Heaslip, Kate FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Rice Prothirteen 1:31:22.68
24 265 Merchant, Anjali FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:32:31.15
25 270 Betz, Jackie FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:33:37.40
26 59 Morin, Amy FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:34:02.30
27 18 hevenor, stephanie FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 GSEP 1:34:11.41
28 56 Frankel, Donna FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:34:54.96
29 157 Petrigni-Ladd, Angela FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:35:56.49
30 146 Soukup, Kathleen FEMALE Master (45-54) Granite State Endurance Project 1:36:06.63
31 55 Saliba, Muriel FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:36:08.62
32 135 Maleska, Marlena FEMALE Junior (15-17) 1:36:10.76
33 51 Allyson, Jeannie FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:36:18.68
34 271 Vanderpool, Emma FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:37:21.21
35 215 Bouchet, Julie-Anne FEMALE Veteran (35-44) State 9 Racing 1:37:47.40
36 228 Schepker, Caroline FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:37:49.50
37 264 Johnston, Haley FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:37:51.75
38 54 Melvin, Anne FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) 545 Velo 1:38:41.05
39 150 Lash, Michele FEMALE Master (45-54) Granite State endurance project 1:39:31.01
40 216 Fucci, Amanda FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:40:06.64
41 12 Fagan, Celeste FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 Lakes Region Tri Club 1:40:57.08
42 156 Clarey, Karen FEMALE Master (45-54) 1:41:08.04
43 217 Arzberger, Meaghan FEMALE Veteran (35-44) GSEP 1:42:12.23
44 263 Pzegeo, Kim FEMALE Senior (18-34) Cape Cod Cycling Club 1:45:58.61
45 145 Lembree, Ashlyn FEMALE Master (45-54) NEMS 1:46:44.32
46 15 Longley, Sharon FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 1:50:48.92
47 262 Cole, Katherine FEMALE Senior (18-34) 1:54:00.97
48 62 Furrer, Aliicia FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Cape Cod Racing / C4 1:54:24.81
49 63 mara, kristin FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite state endurance project 1:54:57.31
50 226 Parker, Rebecca FEMALE Veteran (35-44) 1:58:16.15
51 16 Nix, Maureen FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 Lakes Region Tri Club 1:59:02.98
52 147 Kjoller, Michele FEMALE Master (45-54) Cape cod cycling club 1:59:03.19
53 14 Duplessis, Carole FEMALE Super Grand Master 65 1:59:38.75
54 57 Lynch, Erin FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Cape Cod Cycling Club 2:04:09.90
55 52 Glading-DiLorenzo, Lise FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) NCC 2:04:41.82
56 134 Labonte, Julia FEMALE Junior (15-17) 2:07:23.96

219 Toland, Heather FEMALE Veteran (35-44)
222 Vigeant, Emily FEMALE Veteran (35-44)
225 Eckert, Kelsie FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project
227 Peaslee, Laura FEMALE Veteran (35-44) Pursuit Physical Therapy  Bike Fit
133 Duggan, Cooper FEMALE Super Junior 14 and under Holderness School
13 Briggs, J. Wendy FEMALE Super Grand Master 65

266 Paquet, Myriam FEMALE Senior (18-34)
268 Evans, Dariya FEMALE Senior (18-34)
269 Wiggins, Kai FEMALE Senior (18-34)
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Women's Overall Results

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME
273 Proctor, Emily FEMALE Senior (18-34)
142 Hemsani, Karina FEMALE Master (45-54)
143 L'Heureux, Catherine FEMALE Master (45-54)
144 McCusker, Carrie FEMALE Master (45-54)
153 Noe, Rebecca FEMALE Master (45-54) GSEP
53 Martin, Lisa FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite State Endurance Project
58 Poirier, Joan FEMALE Grand Master (55-64) Buchikas
61 Dobbins, Betty FEMALE Grand Master (55-64)
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Results by CLASS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 108 Vandendries, Erik MALE Grand Master (55-64) 545 Velo 1:07:34.08 14
2 105 stafford, james MALE Grand Master (55-64) Bike Depot 1:09:42.70 21
3 76 Hodgeman, Dexter MALE Grand Master (55-64) CCNS 1:13:35.21 36
4 67 Kotecki, Jeff MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:14:03.47 41
5 117 Lesher, Greg MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:16:11.78 51
6 99 Najafi, Babak MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:18:16.72 60
7 101 Cascio, Tony MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:18:16.83 61
8 127 Hurst, Chris MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:18:58.73 65
9 96 Dowd, Clint MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:19:17.91 67
10 97 Kerr, Jeff MALE Grand Master (55-64) Rogue Cycling 1:20:26.15 69
11 123 Nordmeyer, Jon MALE Grand Master (55-64) Gnewfane Gnashers 1:20:31.80 71
12 124 paredes, william MALE Grand Master (55-64) Blue Hills Cycling Club 1:20:37.85 73
13 128 Kennedy, Tim MALE Grand Master (55-64) Team Wonton p/b Oddfellows Brewing 1:20:49.57 74
14 129 Kraijesteijn, Joop MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:22:12.21 78
15 110 Furrer, Stephen MALE Grand Master (55-64) Cape Cod Racing / C4 1:22:34.62 80
16 72 Boucher, Martin MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:22:36.82 81
17 85 Horn, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:23:29.95 87
18 109 Cummings, Robert MALE Grand Master (55-64) Gears &amp; Beers 1:23:32.79 89
19 84 Durante, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:24:48.77 96
20 102 Elkins, Russell MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:24:50.89 97
21 70 Torrey, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) Team E-Man 1:25:42.25 101
22 90 Griffin, Chip MALE Grand Master (55-64) Begemann Racing Systems 1:26:54.73 108
23 75 hildebrandt, robert MALE Grand Master (55-64) cape cod cycling club 1:27:18.60 111
24 103 jednak, john MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:27:37.89 113
25 89 Eland, Alan MALE Grand Master (55-64) Russo Racing 1:27:54.14 117
26 106 Stow, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) Gunstock Nordic Association 1:28:36.26 120
27 79 Sullivan, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) 545Velo 1:28:50.64 121
28 77 Keane, Tom MALE Grand Master (55-64) 545 Velo 1:29:36.38 124
29 100 Perelli, Vincent MALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite State Endurance Project (GSEP) 1:29:47.42 125
30 86 MacDermott, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:30:00.38 127
31 120 Sabatino, James MALE Grand Master (55-64) Cyclonaut Multisport 1:30:00.78 128
32 91 Labonte, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:31:30.69 136
33 81 Boyle, Stephen MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:31:33.19 137
34 132 Tosch, Matt MALE Grand Master (55-64) Northeast Bicycle Club 1:31:34.44 138
35 74 gworek, matthew MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:32:26.35 142
36 116 Johnson, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:32:39.44 145
37 121 Gauthier, Rob MALE Grand Master (55-64) Fast &amp; Happy Bicyles Springvale ME 1:35:10.54 155
38 114 Clarke, Brad MALE Grand Master (55-64) Bethel Outing Club 1:35:15.64 156
39 115 Cournoyer, Brian MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:36:28.32 160
40 71 AIKEN, ANDREW MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:38:12.84 163
41 83 Duffy, Mike MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:39:39.00 168
42 64 Carr, Charles MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:39:53.48 170
43 80 Bourkas, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:41:07.29 173
44 73 Gray, Tom MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:42:28.69 176
45 92 Lindholm, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:45:33.54 178
46 65 Civie, Christopher MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:46:02.37 179
47 122 Jedlinsky, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) Adobe 1:48:11.72 183
48 98 Monahan, James MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:50:27.37 185
49 82 Champagne, Peter MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:54:43.25 186
50 88 Shapiro, Todd MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:55:20.96 187
51 125 bailey, james MALE Grand Master (55-64) 2:06:07.56 196
52 130 Orzol, Gregory MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1630 Installations 2:10:48.51 197
53 112 Leotsakos, Constantine MALE Grand Master (55-64) 2:34:15.06 200

66 Goldberg, Mark MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
68 Melchior, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) Deno's Wonder Wheel DNS
69 Meltzer, Edward MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
78 Sellers, William MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
87 Owens, Steve MALE Grand Master (55-64) Atlantic Fitness/ABRT DNS
93 Sparks, Richard MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
94 Stamoulis, Mark MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
95 Weston, Robert MALE Grand Master (55-64) State 9 Racing DNS

104 Martin, Paul MALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite State Endurance Project DNS
107 Taylor, Brian MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
111 Hamlin, Marc MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
113 Wendt, Troy MALE Grand Master (55-64) Rippers DNS
118 Montesanto, Frank MALE Grand Master (55-64) Team DPF DNS
119 Papazian, Norman MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
126 Filene, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
131 Sullivan, Michael MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS

correction 2
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Results by CLASS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 194 Fanaras, Nicholas MALE Master (45-54) Riverside Racing 1:07:20.70 13
2 188 Biscan, William MALE Master (45-54) Pure Adrenaline 1:09:12.56 19
3 195 Klene, Matt MALE Master (45-54) 1:11:02.59 24
4 168 Brown, Scott MALE Master (45-54) Cape Cod Racing 1:11:06.74 25
5 180 Angell, Billy MALE Master (45-54) 1:11:08.71 26
6 203 Poe, Carson MALE Master (45-54) Northampton Cycling Club 1:11:44.29 29
7 202 Hoffman, Bryce MALE Master (45-54) Team Wonton p/b Oddfellows Brewing 1:11:53.64 30
8 175 Lessard, Jason MALE Master (45-54) 1:13:57.75 40
9 183 Peabody, Chris MALE Master (45-54) 1:14:21.79 44
10 167 Bell, Rich MALE Master (45-54) 1:15:30.28 47
11 187 Beaudry, Michael MALE Master (45-54) Team Wonton 1:15:47.61 49
12 163 Perron, Kevin MALE Master (45-54) State 9 Racing 1:16:11.13 50
13 169 Green, Rob MALE Master (45-54) Team INFINIT 1:17:41.55 56
14 196 Osman, Karim MALE Master (45-54) Rippers 1:18:06.30 58
15 181 Bellerose, John MALE Master (45-54) 1:18:12.62 59
16 191 Hoffman, William MALE Master (45-54) Berkshire Velo 1:18:27.33 64
17 161 Gough, Rob MALE Master (45-54) 1:20:06.48 68
18 206 Nothnagel, Brian MALE Master (45-54) GSEP 1:20:30.40 70
19 208 Resnicow, Daniel MALE Master (45-54) 1:21:39.67 75
20 170 griffin, todd MALE Master (45-54) Exeter Cycles 1:21:57.71 77
21 198 Tebbens, Rad MALE Master (45-54) 1:25:49.08 100
22 205 Sukhija, Amitoj MALE Master (45-54) New England Randonneurs 1:27:20.42 110
23 186 Austin, Andrew MALE Master (45-54) 1:27:41.28 114
24 160 Brown, Steve MALE Master (45-54) 1:27:45.91 115
25 189 Broadwater, Ted MALE Master (45-54) 1:28:06.44 118
26 190 Gomez, Dan MALE Master (45-54) 1:28:57.31 122
27 199 Cox, John MALE Master (45-54) Rainbow Bicycle 1:30:02.90 129
28 177 Anthony, Christopher MALE Master (45-54) 1:30:13.10 130
29 192 Clark, Randy MALE Master (45-54) SweetWater 1:31:03.37 132
30 182 Biggwither, James MALE Master (45-54) 1:31:25.50 134
31 173 Bruno, Thomas MALE Master (45-54) 1:32:08.46 140
32 207 Porter, Frederick MALE Master (45-54) Team Freddy 1:32:09.66 141
33 174 Kopp, Keith MALE Master (45-54) 1:32:36.20 144
34 201 Hansen, Daniel MALE Master (45-54) 1:34:14.40 149
35 193 Dupuis, Marc MALE Master (45-54) GSEP 1:34:54.74 154
36 179 Rook, Stephen MALE Master (45-54) GSEP 1:44:23.62 177
37 185 Wagnis, Joseph MALE Master (45-54) 1:49:54.28 184
38 204 Preston, Mark MALE Master (45-54) 1:58:38.09 190
39 172 blake, jamaes MALE Master (45-54) 2:01:34.60 192

171 Ring, Carl MALE Master (45-54) Team Zoot DNF
162 Munoz, John MALE Master (45-54) DNS
164 Pichette, Donald MALE Master (45-54) State9Racing p/b Vittoria DNS
165 Santagata, Brodi MALE Master (45-54) DNS
166 Arvidson, Joshua MALE Master (45-54) TRT Bicycles DNS
176 Szumierz, Dan MALE Master (45-54) State 9 Racing DNS
178 LIODAKIS, EMMANOUIL MALE Master (45-54) DNS
184 Pope, J Samuel MALE Master (45-54) DNS
197 Price, Michael MALE Master (45-54) DNS
200 Ouellette, Patrick MALE Master (45-54) DNS
209 Yurka, John MALE Master (45-54) DNS
210 Kelley, Christopher MALE Master (45-54) DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 6 E McCarthy, Mark MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Trek/Towpath 1:23:03.77 85
2 7 Finch, Henry MALE Older Than Dirt 75 545 Velo 1:25:30.39 99
3 5 Brown, Rich MALE Older Than Dirt 75 1:26:01.34 104
4 10 Rosensohn, Sam MALE Older Than Dirt 75 College Planning Partnerships 1:32:32.65 143
5 8 Freeman, Donavon MALE Older Than Dirt 75 1:41:31.83 174
6 3 Gordon, Irvin MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Destination Cycling 1:55:58.71 188
7 2 strople, peter MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Lakes Region Triathlon Club 2:04:36.34 194
8 1 McCarthy, Edward MALE Older Than Dirt 75 2:31:59.65 199

4 Grayce, Gerry MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Clay Circle Cycling DNS
9 Penner, Paul MALE Older Than Dirt 75 DNS
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Results by CLASS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 287 Besse, Benjamin MALE Senior (18-34) JD Crew 1:02:16.63 2
2 299 Kurz, Matthew MALE Senior (18-34) White Mountain Physical Therapy 1:04:06.70 5
3 297 Boguslawski, Alan MALE Senior (18-34) 1:04:09.90 6
4 290 Donten, Eric MALE Senior (18-34) Action Bikes &amp; Outdoor 1:06:40.47 9
5 286 Babala, Alec MALE Senior (18-34) Jackalope Northeast Cycling 1:06:43.56 10
6 294 Rickard, Tucker MALE Senior (18-34) 1:06:49.11 11
7 309 Clark, Justin MALE Senior (18-34) White Mountain Physical Therapy 1:07:20.26 12
8 293 Kimsey, Tom MALE Senior (18-34) State 9 Racing 1:07:45.58 15
9 282 Cort, Peter MALE Senior (18-34) Wonton Racing Division 1:09:15.19 20
10 322 Cox, Caden MALE Senior (18-34) Rainbow Bike 1:10:50.98 22
11 302 Shirvell, James MALE Senior (18-34) 1:10:55.17 23
12 277 Chalmers, Andrew MALE Senior (18-34) 1:11:09.93 27
13 288 Chhoeng, Ralzaly MALE Senior (18-34) 1:12:38.56 33
14 308 Boucher, Alex MALE Senior (18-34) 1:13:05.70 34
15 316 Sharp, Caleb MALE Senior (18-34) 1:13:21.20 35
16 289 Conway, Maxwell MALE Senior (18-34) 1:13:45.25 38
17 284 Payette, Pierre MALE Senior (18-34) Stony Brook Coyotes 1:13:55.39 39
18 324 Webb, Caleb MALE Senior (18-34) 1:14:51.08 45
19 320 Lindholm, David MALE Senior (18-34) 1:15:31.54 48
20 300 martino, david MALE Senior (18-34) LRTC 1:16:20.98 52
21 301 Sheehan, Colin MALE Senior (18-34) 1:16:49.33 54
22 319 Roussel, Samuel MALE Senior (18-34) 1:17:49.25 57
23 295 Sanson, Taylor MALE Senior (18-34) 1:19:05.86 66
24 313 Alden, Hanno MALE Senior (18-34) 1:20:34.06 72
25 298 Demers, Aaron MALE Senior (18-34) 1:21:43.71 76
26 317 Alzamora, Timmy MALE Senior (18-34) 1:22:33.39 79
27 325 Weinrieb, Gabe MALE Senior (18-34) 1:22:55.58 84
28 275 Oliver, Alex MALE Senior (18-34) Blue Hills Cycling Club 1:23:36.20 90
29 291 Duggan, Matthew MALE Senior (18-34) 1:23:50.58 92
30 305 Clarke, Jeb MALE Senior (18-34) 1:24:11.42 94
31 296 Beaulieu, Zachary MALE Senior (18-34) 1:24:35.11 95
32 321 Reese, Brian MALE Senior (18-34) 1:27:20.79 112
33 280 Beshey, Taylor MALE Senior (18-34) 1:31:14.89 133
34 315 Garret, William Paul MALE Senior (18-34) 1:34:15.35 150
35 323 Nichipor, Joey MALE Senior (18-34) Kennett High School 1:34:51.71 152
36 281 Bouvier, Matt MALE Senior (18-34) 1:34:52.17 153
37 314 Rogers, Keith MALE Senior (18-34) 1:36:40.56 161
38 303 Switaj, Zachary MALE Senior (18-34) 1:38:21.10 164
39 283 Green, Daniel MALE Senior (18-34) 1:38:36.38 165
40 307 O'Donnell, Bobby MALE Senior (18-34) 1:39:03.73 166
41 279 Barnes III, John MALE Senior (18-34) 1:39:46.21 169
42 292 Gagnon, Nicholas MALE Senior (18-34) 1:41:02.00 172
43 311 Hammar, Steven MALE Senior (18-34) 1:47:42.79 182
44 318 Cicero, Leo MALE Senior (18-34) 2:16:09.71 198

276 Black-Ingersoll, Tristan MALE Senior (18-34) Downeast DNS
278 Levinsohn, Erik MALE Senior (18-34) Jamison Racing DNS
285 Podurgiel, Joseph MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
304 Black-Ingersoll, Camden MALE Senior (18-34) Downeast Racing DNS
306 Elliott, Skye MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
310 Epstein, Jeremy MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
312 Weis, Henry MALE Senior (18-34) DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 45 Fram, Craig MALE Super Grand Master 65 Exeter Cycles 1:08:05.71 17
2 19 Reed, Larry MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:11:57.67 31
3 40 Marti, David MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:16:43.26 53
4 46 godbey, james MALE Super Grand Master 65 545 velo 1:18:20.21 62
5 47 Hermes, Paul MALE Super Grand Master 65 Deno's Wonder Wheel 1:22:45.34 82
6 33 Kelliher, Daniel MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:22:46.71 83
7 24 Mathes, Bob MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:23:32.27 88
8 49 Streeter, Richard MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:24:00.94 93
9 50 Huntley, John MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:25:11.62 98
10 42 Randall, George MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:26:47.30 107
11 27 Meneo, Ron Michael MALE Super Grand Master 65 The Meneo Law Group 1:27:03.64 109

Page 7



2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Results by CLASS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

12 44 Fargo, Richard MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:27:46.78 116
13 36 Rogers, Paul MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:29:49.29 126
14 35 lynde, carl MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:30:24.22 131
15 31 brennan, john MALE Super Grand Master 65 GSEP 1:32:05.03 139
16 20 Latno, Raymond MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:33:20.19 146
17 28 Osgood, Chris MALE Super Grand Master 65 Putney West Hill 1:34:00.33 147
18 43 dobbins, kris MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:35:24.79 157
19 37 Saucier, Marc MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:36:22.60 159
20 25 Fernley, Robert MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:37:41.98 162
21 30 rosania, david MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:39:14.77 167
22 26 Gill, Norm MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:42:09.38 175
23 21 Newhouse, Jan MALE Super Grand Master 65 Monsters 1:47:13.83 180
24 23 Steffen, Jack MALE Super Grand Master 65 Mount Washington Valley Bicycling Club 1:47:40.21 181
25 22 Otten, David MALE Super Grand Master 65 2:00:50.87 191
26 34 Longley, William MALE Super Grand Master 65 2:05:49.34 195

29 Mabry, Steve MALE Super Grand Master 65 Perseverance 69 DNS
32 Brown, Kevin MALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS
38 Coolidge, Herb MALE Super Grand Master 65 KGR Coaching DNS
39 Lees, John MALE Super Grand Master 65 The Rippers DNS
41 Belak, David MALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS
48 Hornsby, Ron MALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS

CLASS OVERALL
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME RANK

1 242 Danderson, Brett MALE Veteran (35-44) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1:00:35.25 1
2 260 Lipka, Josh MALE Veteran (35-44) joshlipkacycling.com 1:02:43.71 3
3 235 Freeman, Kris MALE Veteran (35-44) kris freeman 1:04:04.50 4
4 232 Bauch, Dan MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:04:45.66 7
5 247 Furler, Mark MALE Veteran (35-44) Northeast Multisport 1:06:07.27 8
6 236 Hudson, Jared MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:07:47.07 16
7 250 Matteson, Myles MALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project 1:09:03.70 18
8 252 Thomas, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:11:14.16 28
9 261 Villeneuve, Joshua MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:12:11.86 32
10 229 Metzler, Chris MALE Veteran (35-44) Green Mountain Bike Club 1:13:39.70 37
11 233 Clarke, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:14:04.11 42
12 259 Conway, Sam MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:14:12.24 43
13 240 Vogel, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:14:54.03 46
14 245 Tilton, Kevin MALE Veteran (35-44) acidotic Racing 1:17:09.90 55
15 256 Gerekos, Evangelos MALE Veteran (35-44) Goodales Bike Shop / Factory Trek of Nashua 1:18:26.09 63
16 234 DeBlois, Joseph MALE Veteran (35-44) BayState 1:23:28.05 86
17 243 Femino, Joseph MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:23:47.77 91
18 237 Palmisano, Justin MALE Veteran (35-44) Riverside Racing 1:25:49.55 102
19 248 pennisi, mark MALE Veteran (35-44) Tri Hards 1:25:59.94 103
20 241 Baker, Bracknell MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:26:23.89 105
21 255 Derohanian, Noah MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:26:46.85 106
22 244 garabedian, jason MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:28:32.85 119
23 254 LaCorte, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:29:06.74 123
24 258 Finley, William MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:31:26.52 135
25 230 Parks-Stamm, Benjamin MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:34:10.75 148
26 239 Tramontozzi, Louis MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:34:44.28 151
27 251 Morris, Adam MALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project 1:35:46.81 158
28 257 Labonte, Adam MALE Veteran (35-44) Coos Cycling Club 1:40:09.06 171
29 231 Poland, David MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:57:02.52 189
30 249 Brown, Joshua MALE Veteran (35-44) 2:02:12.15 193

238 rockwell, Will MALE Veteran (35-44) Gnewfane Gnashers DNS
246 Watt, Chris MALE Veteran (35-44) STEAMED HAMS SPRINT CLUB DNS
253 Klitenik, Eugene MALE Veteran (35-44) DNS

Page 8



2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Overall Results

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME
1 242 Danderson, Brett MALE Veteran (35-44) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1:00:35.25
2 287 Besse, Benjamin MALE Senior (18-34) JD Crew 1:02:16.63
3 260 Lipka, Josh MALE Veteran (35-44) joshlipkacycling.com 1:02:43.71
4 235 Freeman, Kris MALE Veteran (35-44) kris freeman 1:04:04.50
5 299 Kurz, Matthew MALE Senior (18-34) White Mountain Physical Therapy 1:04:06.70
6 297 Boguslawski, Alan MALE Senior (18-34) 1:04:09.90
7 232 Bauch, Dan MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:04:45.66
8 247 Furler, Mark MALE Veteran (35-44) Northeast Multisport 1:06:07.27
9 290 Donten, Eric MALE Senior (18-34) Action Bikes &amp; Outdoor 1:06:40.47

10 286 Babala, Alec MALE Senior (18-34) Jackalope Northeast Cycling 1:06:43.56
11 294 Rickard, Tucker MALE Senior (18-34) 1:06:49.11
12 309 Clark, Justin MALE Senior (18-34) White Mountain Physical Therapy 1:07:20.26
13 194 Fanaras, Nicholas MALE Master (45-54) Riverside Racing 1:07:20.70
14 108 Vandendries, Erik MALE Grand Master (55-64) 545 Velo 1:07:34.08
15 293 Kimsey, Tom MALE Senior (18-34) State 9 Racing 1:07:45.58
16 236 Hudson, Jared MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:07:47.07
17 45 Fram, Craig MALE Super Grand Master 65 Exeter Cycles 1:08:05.71
18 250 Matteson, Myles MALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project 1:09:03.70
19 188 Biscan, William MALE Master (45-54) Pure Adrenaline 1:09:12.56
20 282 Cort, Peter MALE Senior (18-34) Wonton Racing Division 1:09:15.19
21 105 stafford, james MALE Grand Master (55-64) Bike Depot 1:09:42.70
22 322 Cox, Caden MALE Senior (18-34) Rainbow Bike 1:10:50.98
23 302 Shirvell, James MALE Senior (18-34) 1:10:55.17
24 195 Klene, Matt MALE Master (45-54) 1:11:02.59
25 168 Brown, Scott MALE Master (45-54) Cape Cod Racing 1:11:06.74
26 180 Angell, Billy MALE Master (45-54) 1:11:08.71
27 277 Chalmers, Andrew MALE Senior (18-34) 1:11:09.93
28 252 Thomas, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:11:14.16
29 203 Poe, Carson MALE Master (45-54) Northampton Cycling Club 1:11:44.29
30 202 Hoffman, Bryce MALE Master (45-54) Team Wonton p/b Oddfellows Brewing 1:11:53.64
31 19 Reed, Larry MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:11:57.67
32 261 Villeneuve, Joshua MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:12:11.86
33 288 Chhoeng, Ralzaly MALE Senior (18-34) 1:12:38.56
34 308 Boucher, Alex MALE Senior (18-34) 1:13:05.70
35 316 Sharp, Caleb MALE Senior (18-34) 1:13:21.20
36 76 Hodgeman, Dexter MALE Grand Master (55-64) CCNS 1:13:35.21
37 229 Metzler, Chris MALE Veteran (35-44) Green Mountain Bike Club 1:13:39.70
38 289 Conway, Maxwell MALE Senior (18-34) 1:13:45.25
39 284 Payette, Pierre MALE Senior (18-34) Stony Brook Coyotes 1:13:55.39
40 175 Lessard, Jason MALE Master (45-54) 1:13:57.75
41 67 Kotecki, Jeff MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:14:03.47
42 233 Clarke, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:14:04.11
43 259 Conway, Sam MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:14:12.24
44 183 Peabody, Chris MALE Master (45-54) 1:14:21.79
45 324 Webb, Caleb MALE Senior (18-34) 1:14:51.08
46 240 Vogel, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:14:54.03
47 167 Bell, Rich MALE Master (45-54) 1:15:30.28
48 320 Lindholm, David MALE Senior (18-34) 1:15:31.54
49 187 Beaudry, Michael MALE Master (45-54) Team Wonton 1:15:47.61
50 163 Perron, Kevin MALE Master (45-54) State 9 Racing 1:16:11.13
51 117 Lesher, Greg MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:16:11.78
52 300 martino, david MALE Senior (18-34) LRTC 1:16:20.98
53 40 Marti, David MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:16:43.26
54 301 Sheehan, Colin MALE Senior (18-34) 1:16:49.33
55 245 Tilton, Kevin MALE Veteran (35-44) acidotic Racing 1:17:09.90
56 169 Green, Rob MALE Master (45-54) Team INFINIT 1:17:41.55
57 319 Roussel, Samuel MALE Senior (18-34) 1:17:49.25
58 196 Osman, Karim MALE Master (45-54) Rippers 1:18:06.30
59 181 Bellerose, John MALE Master (45-54) 1:18:12.62
60 99 Najafi, Babak MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:18:16.72
61 101 Cascio, Tony MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:18:16.83
62 46 godbey, james MALE Super Grand Master 65 545 velo 1:18:20.21
63 256 Gerekos, Evangelos MALE Veteran (35-44) Goodales Bike Shop / Factory Trek of Nashua 1:18:26.09

correction 3
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Overall Results

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME
64 191 Hoffman, William MALE Master (45-54) Berkshire Velo 1:18:27.33
65 127 Hurst, Chris MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:18:58.73
66 295 Sanson, Taylor MALE Senior (18-34) 1:19:05.86
67 96 Dowd, Clint MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:19:17.91
68 161 Gough, Rob MALE Master (45-54) 1:20:06.48
69 97 Kerr, Jeff MALE Grand Master (55-64) Rogue Cycling 1:20:26.15
70 206 Nothnagel, Brian MALE Master (45-54) GSEP 1:20:30.40
71 123 Nordmeyer, Jon MALE Grand Master (55-64) Gnewfane Gnashers 1:20:31.80
72 313 Alden, Hanno MALE Senior (18-34) 1:20:34.06
73 136 Beshey, Michael A. Singlespeed Dover Cyclery 1:20:35.37
74 124 paredes, william MALE Grand Master (55-64) Blue Hills Cycling Club 1:20:37.85
75 128 Kennedy, Tim MALE Grand Master (55-64) Team Wonton p/b Oddfellows Brewing 1:20:49.57
76 208 Resnicow, Daniel MALE Master (45-54) 1:21:39.67
77 298 Demers, Aaron MALE Senior (18-34) 1:21:43.71
78 170 griffin, todd MALE Master (45-54) Exeter Cycles 1:21:57.71
79 129 Kraijesteijn, Joop MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:22:12.21
80 317 Alzamora, Timmy MALE Senior (18-34) 1:22:33.39
81 110 Furrer, Stephen MALE Grand Master (55-64) Cape Cod Racing / C4 1:22:34.62
82 72 Boucher, Martin MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:22:36.82
83 47 Hermes, Paul MALE Super Grand Master 65 Deno's Wonder Wheel 1:22:45.34
84 33 Kelliher, Daniel MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:22:46.71
85 325 Weinrieb, Gabe MALE Senior (18-34) 1:22:55.58
86 6 E McCarthy, Mark MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Trek/Towpath 1:23:03.77
87 137 Jutz, Roger Singlespeed 1:23:09.89
88 234 DeBlois, Joseph MALE Veteran (35-44) BayState 1:23:28.05
89 85 Horn, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:23:29.95
90 24 Mathes, Bob MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:23:32.27
91 109 Cummings, Robert MALE Grand Master (55-64) Gears &amp; Beers 1:23:32.79
92 275 Oliver, Alex MALE Senior (18-34) Blue Hills Cycling Club 1:23:36.20
93 243 Femino, Joseph MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:23:47.77
94 291 Duggan, Matthew MALE Senior (18-34) 1:23:50.58
95 49 Streeter, Richard MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:24:00.94
96 305 Clarke, Jeb MALE Senior (18-34) 1:24:11.42
97 296 Beaulieu, Zachary MALE Senior (18-34) 1:24:35.11
98 84 Durante, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:24:48.77
99 102 Elkins, Russell MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:24:50.89

100 50 Huntley, John MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:25:11.62
101 7 Finch, Henry MALE Older Than Dirt 75 545 Velo 1:25:30.39
102 70 Torrey, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) Team E-Man 1:25:42.25
103 198 Tebbens, Rad MALE Master (45-54) 1:25:49.08
104 237 Palmisano, Justin MALE Veteran (35-44) Riverside Racing 1:25:49.55
105 248 pennisi, mark MALE Veteran (35-44) Tri Hards 1:25:59.94
106 5 Brown, Rich MALE Older Than Dirt 75 1:26:01.34
107 241 Baker, Bracknell MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:26:23.89
108 255 Derohanian, Noah MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:26:46.85
109 42 Randall, George MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:26:47.30
110 90 Griffin, Chip MALE Grand Master (55-64) Begemann Racing Systems 1:26:54.73
111 27 Meneo, Ron Michael MALE Super Grand Master 65 The Meneo Law Group 1:27:03.64
112 75 hildebrandt, robert MALE Grand Master (55-64) cape cod cycling club 1:27:18.60
113 205 Sukhija, Amitoj MALE Master (45-54) New England Randonneurs 1:27:20.42
114 321 Reese, Brian MALE Senior (18-34) 1:27:20.79
115 103 jednak, john MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:27:37.89
116 186 Austin, Andrew MALE Master (45-54) 1:27:41.28
117 160 Brown, Steve MALE Master (45-54) 1:27:45.91
118 44 Fargo, Richard MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:27:46.78
119 89 Eland, Alan MALE Grand Master (55-64) Russo Racing 1:27:54.14
120 189 Broadwater, Ted MALE Master (45-54) 1:28:06.44
121 244 garabedian, jason MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:28:32.85
122 106 Stow, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) Gunstock Nordic Association 1:28:36.26
123 79 Sullivan, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) 545Velo 1:28:50.64
124 190 Gomez, Dan MALE Master (45-54) 1:28:57.31
125 254 LaCorte, Matthew MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:29:06.74
126 77 Keane, Tom MALE Grand Master (55-64) 545 Velo 1:29:36.38
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Overall Results

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME
127 100 Perelli, Vincent MALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite State Endurance Project (GSEP) 1:29:47.42
128 36 Rogers, Paul MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:29:49.29
129 86 MacDermott, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:30:00.38
130 120 Sabatino, James MALE Grand Master (55-64) Cyclonaut Multisport 1:30:00.78
131 199 Cox, John MALE Master (45-54) Rainbow Bicycle 1:30:02.90
132 177 Anthony, Christopher MALE Master (45-54) 1:30:13.10
133 35 lynde, carl MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:30:24.22
134 192 Clark, Randy MALE Master (45-54) SweetWater 1:31:03.37
135 280 Beshey, Taylor MALE Senior (18-34) 1:31:14.89
136 182 Biggwither, James MALE Master (45-54) 1:31:25.50
137 258 Finley, William MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:31:26.52
138 91 Labonte, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:31:30.69
139 138 Chevrette, Ronald Singlespeed State 9 Racing 1:31:33.06
140 81 Boyle, Stephen MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:31:33.19
141 132 Tosch, Matt MALE Grand Master (55-64) Northeast Bicycle Club 1:31:34.44
142 31 brennan, john MALE Super Grand Master 65 GSEP 1:32:05.03
143 173 Bruno, Thomas MALE Master (45-54) 1:32:08.46
144 207 Porter, Frederick MALE Master (45-54) Team Freddy 1:32:09.66
145 74 gworek, matthew MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:32:26.35
146 10 Rosensohn, Sam MALE Older Than Dirt 75 College Planning Partnerships 1:32:32.65
147 174 Kopp, Keith MALE Master (45-54) 1:32:36.20
148 116 Johnson, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:32:39.44
149 20 Latno, Raymond MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:33:20.19
150 28 Osgood, Chris MALE Super Grand Master 65 Putney West Hill 1:34:00.33
151 230 Parks-Stamm, Benjamin MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:34:10.75
152 201 Hansen, Daniel MALE Master (45-54) 1:34:14.40
153 315 Garret, William Paul MALE Senior (18-34) 1:34:15.35
154 239 Tramontozzi, Louis MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:34:44.28
155 323 Nichipor, Joey MALE Senior (18-34) Kennett High School 1:34:51.71
156 281 Bouvier, Matt MALE Senior (18-34) 1:34:52.17
157 193 Dupuis, Marc MALE Master (45-54) GSEP 1:34:54.74
158 121 Gauthier, Rob MALE Grand Master (55-64) Fast &amp; Happy Bicyles Springvale ME 1:35:10.54
159 114 Clarke, Brad MALE Grand Master (55-64) Bethel Outing Club 1:35:15.64
160 43 dobbins, kris MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:35:24.79
161 251 Morris, Adam MALE Veteran (35-44) Granite State Endurance Project 1:35:46.81
162 37 Saucier, Marc MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:36:22.60
163 115 Cournoyer, Brian MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:36:28.32
164 314 Rogers, Keith MALE Senior (18-34) 1:36:40.56
165 25 Fernley, Robert MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:37:41.98
166 71 AIKEN, ANDREW MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:38:12.84
167 303 Switaj, Zachary MALE Senior (18-34) 1:38:21.10
168 283 Green, Daniel MALE Senior (18-34) 1:38:36.38
169 307 O'Donnell, Bobby MALE Senior (18-34) 1:39:03.73
170 30 rosania, david MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:39:14.77
171 83 Duffy, Mike MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:39:39.00
172 279 Barnes III, John MALE Senior (18-34) 1:39:46.21
173 64 Carr, Charles MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:39:53.48
174 257 Labonte, Adam MALE Veteran (35-44) Coos Cycling Club 1:40:09.06
175 292 Gagnon, Nicholas MALE Senior (18-34) 1:41:02.00
176 80 Bourkas, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:41:07.29
177 8 Freeman, Donavon MALE Older Than Dirt 75 1:41:31.83
178 26 Gill, Norm MALE Super Grand Master 65 1:42:09.38
179 73 Gray, Tom MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:42:28.69
180 140 Thompson, Richard Singlespeed 1:42:34.55
181 179 Rook, Stephen MALE Master (45-54) GSEP 1:44:23.62
182 92 Lindholm, John MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:45:33.54
183 65 Civie, Christopher MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:46:02.37
184 21 Newhouse, Jan MALE Super Grand Master 65 Monsters 1:47:13.83
185 23 Steffen, Jack MALE Super Grand Master 65 Mount Washington Valley Bicycling Club 1:47:40.21
186 311 Hammar, Steven MALE Senior (18-34) 1:47:42.79
187 122 Jedlinsky, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) Adobe 1:48:11.72
188 185 Wagnis, Joseph MALE Master (45-54) 1:49:54.28
189 98 Monahan, James MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:50:27.37
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Men's Overall Results

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME
190 82 Champagne, Peter MALE Grand Master (55-64) GSEP 1:54:43.25
191 88 Shapiro, Todd MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1:55:20.96
192 3 Gordon, Irvin MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Destination Cycling 1:55:58.71
193 231 Poland, David MALE Veteran (35-44) 1:57:02.52
194 204 Preston, Mark MALE Master (45-54) 1:58:38.09
195 22 Otten, David MALE Super Grand Master 65 2:00:50.87
196 172 blake, jamaes MALE Master (45-54) 2:01:34.60
197 249 Brown, Joshua MALE Veteran (35-44) 2:02:12.15
198 2 strople, peter MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Lakes Region Triathlon Club 2:04:36.34
199 139 Pickett, Austin Singlespeed 2:04:56.96
200 34 Longley, William MALE Super Grand Master 65 2:05:49.34
201 125 bailey, james MALE Grand Master (55-64) 2:06:07.56
202 130 Orzol, Gregory MALE Grand Master (55-64) 1630 Installations 2:10:48.51
203 318 Cicero, Leo MALE Senior (18-34) 2:16:09.71
204 1 McCarthy, Edward MALE Older Than Dirt 75 2:31:59.65
205 112 Leotsakos, Constantine MALE Grand Master (55-64) 2:34:15.06

171 Ring, Carl MALE Master (45-54) Team Zoot DNF
66 Goldberg, Mark MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
68 Melchior, David MALE Grand Master (55-64) Deno's Wonder Wheel DNS
69 Meltzer, Edward MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
78 Sellers, William MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
87 Owens, Steve MALE Grand Master (55-64) Atlantic Fitness/ABRT DNS
93 Sparks, Richard MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
94 Stamoulis, Mark MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
95 Weston, Robert MALE Grand Master (55-64) State 9 Racing DNS

104 Martin, Paul MALE Grand Master (55-64) Granite State Endurance Project DNS
107 Taylor, Brian MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
111 Hamlin, Marc MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
113 Wendt, Troy MALE Grand Master (55-64) Rippers DNS
118 Montesanto, Frank MALE Grand Master (55-64) Team DPF DNS
119 Papazian, Norman MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
126 Filene, Daniel MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
131 Sullivan, Michael MALE Grand Master (55-64) DNS
162 Munoz, John MALE Master (45-54) DNS
164 Pichette, Donald MALE Master (45-54) State9Racing p/b Vittoria DNS
165 Santagata, Brodi MALE Master (45-54) DNS
166 Arvidson, Joshua MALE Master (45-54) TRT Bicycles DNS
176 Szumierz, Dan MALE Master (45-54) State 9 Racing DNS
178 LIODAKIS, EMMANOUIL MALE Master (45-54) DNS
184 Pope, J Samuel MALE Master (45-54) DNS
197 Price, Michael MALE Master (45-54) DNS
200 Ouellette, Patrick MALE Master (45-54) DNS
209 Yurka, John MALE Master (45-54) DNS
210 Kelley, Christopher MALE Master (45-54) DNS

4 Grayce, Gerry MALE Older Than Dirt 75 Clay Circle Cycling DNS
9 Penner, Paul MALE Older Than Dirt 75 DNS

276 Black-Ingersoll, Tristan MALE Senior (18-34) Downeast DNS
278 Levinsohn, Erik MALE Senior (18-34) Jamison Racing DNS
285 Podurgiel, Joseph MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
304 Black-Ingersoll, Camden MALE Senior (18-34) Downeast Racing DNS
306 Elliott, Skye MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
310 Epstein, Jeremy MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
312 Weis, Henry MALE Senior (18-34) DNS
29 Mabry, Steve MALE Super Grand Master 65 Perseverance 69 DNS
32 Brown, Kevin MALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS
38 Coolidge, Herb MALE Super Grand Master 65 KGR Coaching DNS
39 Lees, John MALE Super Grand Master 65 The Rippers DNS
41 Belak, David MALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS
48 Hornsby, Ron MALE Super Grand Master 65 DNS

238 rockwell, Will MALE Veteran (35-44) Gnewfane Gnashers DNS
246 Watt, Chris MALE Veteran (35-44) STEAMED HAMS SPRINT CLUB DNS
253 Klitenik, Eugene MALE Veteran (35-44) DNS
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
TEAM TT RESULTS

RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME
1 5A Dunn, Mike Team Time Trial Sunapee Racing Team 1:20:45.86
1 5B Karjala, Ben Team Time Trial Sunapee Racing Team 1:20:45.86
1 5C Lapointe, Matthew Team Time Trial Sunapee Racing Team 1:20:45.86
2 7A Balistreri, Ethan Team Time Trial VDubs 1:23:51.30
2 7B Laverriere, April Team Time Trial VDubs 1:23:51.30
2 7C Roope, Andy Team Time Trial VDubs 1:23:51.30
3 4A Downes, Ryder Team Time Trial Road Missiles 1:31:17.41
3 4B Geldermann, Mike Team Time Trial Road Missiles 1:31:17.41
3 4C Hughes, Heather Team Time Trial Road Missiles 1:31:17.41
4 2A Guerin, Carter Team Time Trial Guerin 1:34:21.77
4 2B Guerin, Stephen Team Time Trial Guerin 1:34:21.77
4 2C Guerin, Will Team Time Trial Guerin 1:34:21.77
5 3A Fallon, Robert Team Time Trial Old Cranks 1:50:29.36
5 3B Reidinger, Greg Team Time Trial Old Cranks 1:50:29.36
5 3C Tanner, Dennis Team Time Trial Old Cranks 1:50:29.36
6 1A Anderson, David Team Time Trial Classy Fast & Happy 1:54:51.97
6 1B Kleinrock, Michael Team Time Trial Classy Fast & Happy 1:54:51.97
6 1C McNelly-Kleinrock, Jack Team Time Trial Classy Fast & Happy 1:54:51.97

6A Chapman, Randy Team Time Trial Team Rosie DNS
6B King, Jody Team Time Trial Team Rosie DNS
6C Reitenbach, Erich Team Time Trial Team Rosie DNS
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2024 Crank The Kanc race results 05/18/2024
Tandem and Singlespeed Results

CLASS
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME

1 141 Desmarais, Dennis Tandem 1:31:24.09

CLASS
RANK BIB NAME CLASS TEAM TIME

1 136 Beshey, Michael A. Singlespeed Dover Cyclery 1:20:35.37
2 137 Jutz, Roger Singlespeed 1:23:09.89
3 138 Chevrette, Ronald Singlespeed State 9 Racing 1:31:33.06
4 140 Thompson, Richard Singlespeed 1:42:34.55
5 139 Pickett, Austin Singlespeed 2:04:56.96
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